IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS) DOCKET NO. 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	7
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order	t unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
DATE NAME	Anglus
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, <u>Lynda Lu P</u> MINI ANGLESON, with whom I am personally acquain he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contact.	ated, who acknowledged that ained.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 15 day of Lugn	15t, 2008.

My Commission Expires MAS 20, 2010

L.L. Perrin, NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: March 20,

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEME	ENT
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered i agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" of MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective O	that unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, Lynda Lu Helen Trimble Anthony with whom I am personally acqui he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein co	nainted, who acknowledged that ontained.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 14th day of 4ug	<u>just</u> , 2008.

My Commission Expires MAR. 20, 2010

L.L. Perrin, NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: March

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	DOCKET NO. 08-00039 0
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "I MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order. SISION DATE NAME NAME	unauthorized disclosure of
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, Lynda Lu Per Ron Ashe, with whom I am personally acquainted he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contain WITNESS my hand, at office, this 15th day of L.L. Pernin, NOTAR My Commission Exp	d, who acknowledged that ned.

PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order	unauthorized disclosure of PROTECTED SECURITY
DATE Salating NAME	Bladwell
STATE OF Tennessee) COUNTY OF Davidson	
Personally appeared before me, Mona Hart	, a Notary Public,
Tabotha Blackwell, with whom I am personally acquaint he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contains	
STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC SON COUNTING WITNESS my hand, at office, these day of Augus Aug	

My Commission Expires SEPT. 20, 2008

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER) DOCKET N
COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A) 08-00039
FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING)
WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)
	,
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMEN	Τ

I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the above-captioned matter and agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthorized disclosure of information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order.

August 13, 2008

NAME hatteyer Bow

STATE OF Tennessee)

COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)

Personally appeared before me, <u>Lynda Lu Perrin</u>, a Notary Public, Shukna Overfeyee Brown with whom I am personally acquainted, who acknowledged that he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand, at office, this 13th day of Jugust, 2008.

L.L. Perrin, NOTARY PUBE

My Commission Expires: Many

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMEN	ĭΤ
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand the information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order S/14/68 DATE DATE	nat unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, Lynda Lu Singer Coller, with whom I am personally acquain he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein con WITNESS my hand, at office, this Handay of L.L. Perrin, NOT	inted, who acknowledged that ntained.

My Commission Expires: Marel 20, N

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order.	unauthorized disclosure of PROTECTED SECURITY
August 13, 2008 DATE J. Richard MAME	Collier
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, <u>Lynda Lu Personally</u> , with whom I am personally acquaintents he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contains	ed, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 13th day of Augus	, 2008.

My Commission Expires MAR. 20, 2010

L.L. Perrin, NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: March 20, 2010.

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order	unauthorized disclosure of 'PROTECTED SECURITY
Aug-15-08 DATE NAME	en per
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, Lynda Lu Personally acquaint he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contains the within the within instrument for the purposes therein contains the within the within instrument for the purposes therein contains the within the withi	ed, who acknowledged that ined.

My Commission Expires MAR 20, 2010

My Commission Expires: Mare 20 NOT

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WA COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE O RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNIS WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	EERTAIN) 08-00039 ΓΟ EARN A) ON ITS)
NONDISCLOSUR	E STATEMENT
I have reviewed the Amended Protective C agree to abide and be bound by its terms. Information or documents labeled "CONFII MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended DATE	DENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECURITY
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
David Fosfer, with whom I am perhe/she executed the within instrument for the purp WITNESS my hand, at office, this	

My Commission Expires: March DONESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC NO COUNTY COUNTY ON COUN

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN V COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURE PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURN	CERTAIN) TO EARN A) ON ITS)	OCKET NO. 08-00039
WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS NONDISCLOSU	<u> </u>	
I have reviewed the Amended Protective agree to abide and be bound by its terms. information or documents labeled "CONF MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amend	I understand that unauthor DENTIAL" or "PROTEC	rized disclosure of
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)		
he/she executed the within instrument for the pu	personally acquainted, who	PERRILLING STATE IC OF TENNESSEE NOTARY

My Commission Expires 1448. 20, 2019

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WAT COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CE RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN OF PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISH WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	RTAIN) 08-00039 D EARN A) N ITS)
NONDISCLOSURE S	STATEMENT
agree to abide and be bound by its terms. It information or documents labeled "CONFIDE MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended P	NTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECURITY
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON	
Personally appeared before me, Lynchy (ASHMAN GRAMS), with whom I am person he/she executed the within instrument for the purpos	onally acquainted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 13 da	

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMI	ENT
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective O	that unauthorized disclosure of or "PROTECTED SECURITY
8-15-08 DATE Paul NAME	D. Greene
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, <u>Lynda Lu</u> D. Greene, with whom I am personally acque he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein of	uainted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 15th day of Aug	gust_, 2008.
L.L. Perrin, No	OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TENNESSEE OF EXPIRES: March 20, AUGUS ON COUNTY OF THE PUBLIC OF TENNESSEE

IN RE:)		
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))		
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT			
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand the information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order	nat unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY		
8-15-08	m S. Hart		
DATE			
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON			
Personally appeared before me, LAURA JEAN FE MONA HART, with whom I am personally acquain	new Notary Public, inted, who acknowledged that		
he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein con			
WITNESS my hand, at office, this day of	OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC AMSON COUNTING		

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	·
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order	t unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
STATE OF Tennesice	John
COUNTY OF Davidson	
Personally appeared before me, Mona Hart Tessica Tohnson, with whom I am personally acquain he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein cont	ited, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office this day of Augustian day of Augustian State STATE OF TENNESSEENOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission F	Haif C

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WA COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE O RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNIS WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	CERTAIN) TO EARN A) ON ITS)	DOCKET NO. 08-00039
NONDISCLOSUR	E STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Cagree to abide and be bound by its terms. information or documents labeled "CONFII MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended	I understand that un DENTIAL" or "PR	authorized disclosure of
8/13/08 DATE	Alm ki	lles
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	V	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)		
Personally appeared before me, Terry Kettles, with whom I am perhe/she executed the within instrument for the purpose. WITNESS my hand, at office, this	ersonally acquainted,	who acknowledged that
	L.L. Perrin, NOTARY My Commission Expir	TENNESSEE NOTARY

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASI RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT I FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETUR PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNWATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	E CERTAIN IT TO EARN A RN ON ITS) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039))
NONDISCLOSU	JRE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Amended Protective agree to abide and be bound by its terms. information or documents labeled "CONI MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amend	I understand that FIDENTIAL" or	unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
<u>Augus - 13, 2008</u> DATE	NAME	surdy
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON		
Personally appeared before me, Causie Mundy, with whom I am he/she executed the within instrument for the polynomial.	personally acquain	ted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 13		
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission E	

My Commission Expires 1448 20, 2010

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMEN	Т
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand the information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order.	at unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
DATE SALTE	cia K. Murphy
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, Lynda Lu Atricia K. Murally, with whom I am personally acquain he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein core	inted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 13th day of Augi	<u>ust</u> , 2008.

My Commission Expires: March

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	r
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in tagree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order August 15, 2008 DATE NAME	at unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
STATE OF Tennessee COUNTY OF Davidson	
Personally appeared before me, Mont Harry Lydra Lu Perrin, with whom I am personally acquain he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein con	nted, who acknowledged that
STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC ON COUNTY	Hast

My Commission Expires SEPT. 20, 2008

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERI COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCI RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PER FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF R PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTON	REASE CERTAIN RMIT IT TO EARN A RETURN ON ITS I FURNISHING) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039))
NONDISC	CLOSURE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Amended Proagree to abide and be bound by its information or documents labeled MATERIALS" will be a violation of the	terms. I understand that "CONFIDENTIAL" or	unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY
8/14/2008	(Michell	le Rousey
DATE	NAME	0
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)		
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)		
Personally appeared before I Chelle Ramsey, with whom he/she executed the within instrument for WITNESS my hand, at office, this	I am personally acquaint	
	L.L. Perrin, NOTA My Commission E	RY PUBLIC STATE OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREA RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETU PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FUT WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMER	SE CERTAIN IT TO EARN A URN ON ITS RNISHING)) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOS	SURE STATEMENT	Γ
I have reviewed the Amended Protect agree to abide and be bound by its term information or documents labeled "CO MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protect agree to abide and be sometimes of the Amended Protect agree to abide and be sounded and the Amended Protect agree to abide and be bound by its term information or documents labeled "CO MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protect agree to abide and be bound by its term information or documents labeled "CO MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protect agree to abide and be bound by its term information or documents labeled "CO MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protect agree to abide and be bound by its term information or documents labeled "CO MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protect agree to a protect agree	ns. I understand the NFIDENTIAL" or ended Protective Orde	at unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY er.
DATE DATE	<u> Marle</u> NAME	- Standley
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)		
Personally appeared before more partially, with whom I at the he/she executed the within instrument for the	m personally acquain	nted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office, this	L.L. Perrin, NOT	ARY PUBLIC STATE OF TENNESSEE

PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)) DOCKET NO.) 08-00039)))
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	Γ
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in tagree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order	at unauthorized disclosure of "PROTECTED SECURITY er.
08-15-08 DATE NAME	a. Ahne
STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	
Personally appeared before me, Lynda Lu F Tem A. Storre, with whom I am personally acquain he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein com	nted, who acknowledged that tained.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 15 day of / huch	UST , 2008.

My Commission Expires: March 2002

IN RE:)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAI RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EAR FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	RNA)
NONDISCLOSURE STAT	EMENT
I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order ent agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I unders information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIA MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protect 8-7-08 NAME N	stand that unauthorized disclosure of L' or "PROTECTED SECURITY tive Order.
STATE OF Tennessee) COUNTY OF DAVIDSOY)	
Personally appeared before me, Lynda Phillip E. West, with whom I am personally he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes the WITNESS my hand, at office, this	acquainted, who acknowledged that erein contained.
•	My Commission Expires MAR. 20, 2010

IN RE:)	
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN)	DOCKET NO. 08-00039
RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS)	
PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS)	

NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT

I have reviewed the Amended Protective Order entered in the above-captioned matter and agree to abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthorized disclosure of information or documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a violation of the Amended Protective Order.

8/15/08 DATE

NAME

STATE OF Tennessee)

COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)

Personally appeared before me, <u>Lynda Lu Perrin</u>, a Notary Public, <u>Tule M. Woodvuff</u>, with whom I am personally acquainted, who acknowledged that he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand, at office, this 15th day of Jugust

____, 2008.

L.L. Perrin, NOTARY PUBLI

My Commission Expires: Marel